

Hendi BV Steenoven 21 3911 TX Rhenen

The Netherlands

Tel: +31 317 681040 Fax: +31 317 681045 www.hendi.eu info@hendi.eu

HENDI B.V. hereby declares:

that itemnumbers 642566

type French fries funnel scoop, grey, polycarbonate

imported by Hendi B.V.

Rhenen

The Netherlands

Meet the essential requirements as described in the directives:

1935/2004/EC REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on

materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

10/2011/EU COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) no 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come

into contact with food.

Overall Migration Test for plastic food contacting materials / articles:

Condition of contact in acual use:

Temperature between 70°C and 100°C for less than 15 minutes and room temperature or below storage for unspecified period.

Any condition of time and temperature. Temperature: $\leq 40^{\circ}$ C; Time: ≤ 0.5 hours

Food simulant: Fatty food simulant → passed

Specific Migration of heavy metal for plastic food contacting materials / articles:

Food simulant: 3% (w/v) Acetic acid \rightarrow passed

Rhenen, 06 juli, 2015

81e Province 21 8911 TX Rhenen 1911 TX Rhenen 1911 (0) 317 - 681040 Fax: +31 (0) 317 - 681045 E-mail: info@hendi.nl

R.E Vooijs General manager

